NNC15BA05B

Clause Number

1852.232-81

52.232-22

1852.216-73

1852.216-74

1852.216-78

1852.216-84

52.211-108

1852.245-74

52.246-7

52.246-8

1852.246-72

52.246-92

52.246-9

1852.246-71

52.242-15

52.242-15 Alt |

52.247-34

52.247-55

52.247-90

1852.227-70

1852.232-82

1852.242-71

1852.242-73

52.242-96

52.232-106

1852.216-75

1852.227-72

1852.242-70

Date

(JUN 1990)
(APR 1984)
(MAR 1989)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 1988)
(OCT 1996)
(Jun 2013)
(SEP 2006)
(JAN 2011)
(AUG 1996)
(MAY 2001)
(AUG 2003)
(JAN 1987)
(APR 1984)
(OCT 1988)
(AUG 1989)
(APR 1984)
(NOV 1991)
(JUN 2003)
(JAN 1987)
(MAY 2002)
(MAR 1989)
(DEC 1988)
(NOV 2004)
(NOV 2012)
(JUN 2014)
(DEC 1988)
(JUL 1997)

(SEP 1993)

Title

CONTRACT FUNDING

Limitation of Funds

LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED-PRICE CONTRACT)

ESTIMATED COST AND COST SHARING

ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE

FIRM FIXED PRICE

Estimated Cost and Incentive Fee.

Government-Industry Data Exchange Program (GIDEP)

PACKAGING INSTRUCTIONS

IDENTIFICATION AND MARKING OF GOVERNMENT EQUIPMENT
INSPECTION OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT-FIXED PRICE
INSPECTION OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT-COST REIMBURSEMENT
MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT (APPLIES TO HARDWARE OR PROTOTYPES ONLY)
INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

INSPECTION OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT QUALITY ASSURANCE FUNCTIONS
STOP-WORK ORDER

STOP-WORK ORDER - ALTERNATE |

F.O.B. DESTINATION

F.O.B. POINT FOR DELIVERY OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY
F.O0.B. POINT-GLENN RESEARCH CENTER, WITH REPORTS

NEW TECHNOLOGY

SUBMISSION OF REQUESTS FOR PROGRESS PAYMENTS

TRAVEL OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES

NASA CONTRACTOR FINANCIAL REPORTING

NASA CONTRACTOR FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REPORTS-NASA Contractor Financial Reporting - Supplemental Requirements

SUBMISSION OF VOUCHERS OR INVOICES FOR PAYMENT-TASK OR DELIVERY ORDER CONTRACT

PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE

DESIGNATION OF NEW TECHNOLOGY REPRESENTATIVE AND PATENT REPRESENTATIVE

TECHNICAL DIRECTION



1852.245-70

1852.245-73

1852.245-75

1852.245-76

52.245-1

1852.245-78

52.245-99

1852.208-81

52.236-13

52.236-13

1852.223-70

1852.244-70

1852.223-75

1852.225-70

52.216-102

1852.216-80

1852.209-71

1852.235-73

1852.235-73

1852.235-74

52.235-90

1852.245-73

52.219-9

52.249-6

52.249-9

52.202-1

52.203-3

52.203-5

52.203-7

52.203-8

52.203-10

(JAN 2011)
(JAN 2011)
(JAN 2011)
(JAN 2011)
(JAN 2011)
(JAN 2011)
(SEP 2009)
(NOV 2004)
(NOV 1991)
(NOV 1991)
(APR 2002)
(APR 1985)
(FEB 2002)
(FEB 2000)
(JAN 2012)
(OCT 1996)
(DEC 1988)
(DEC 2005)
(DEC 2005)
(FEB 2003)
(Oct 2014)
(OCT 2003)
(Nov 2014)
(MAY 2004)
(APR 1984)
(SEP 2006)
(NOV 2013)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)

(MAY 2014)

CONTRACTOR REQUESTS FOR GOVERNMENT-PROVIDED EQUIPMENT

FINANCIAL REPORTING OF NASA PROPERTY IN THE CUSTODY OF CONTRACTORS
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CHANGES.

LIST OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY FURNISHED PURSUANT TO FAR 52.245-1
GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

PHYSICAL INVENTORY OF CAPITAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

CAPITAL ASSET ACQUISITION INDEFINITE DELIVERY, INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ) CONTRACT
RESTRICTIONS ON PRINTING AND DUPLICATING

ACCIDENT PREVENTION

ACCIDENT PREVENTION - ALTERNATE |

SAFETY AND HEALTH

GEOGRAPHIC PARTICIPATION IN THE AEROSPACE PROGRAM

MAJOR BREACH OF SAFETY OR SECURITY

EXPORT LICENSES

FAIR OPPORTUNITY ORDERING PROCESS

TASK ORDERING PROCEDURE

Limitation of Future Contracting

FINAL SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL REPORTS

FINAL SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL REPORTS - ALTERNATE Il

ADDITIONAL REPORTS OF WORK-RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

Final Report - Supplemental Requirements

FINANCIAL REPORTING OF NASA PROPERTY IN THE CUSTODY OF CONTRACTORS
Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Deviation)

Termination Cost (Cost Reimbursement)

Default (Fixed Priced Research and Development)

FINAL REPORT-SUPPLEMENTAL REQUIREMENTS

DEFINITIONS.

GRATUITIES.

COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES

ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES

CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY

PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY



52.203-11

52.203-12

52.203-13

52.203-14

52.203-15

52.204-4

52.204-5

52.204-7

52.204-15

52.204-19

52.209-5

52.209-6

52.211-15

52.215-2

52.215-2

52.215-8

52.215-10

52.215-11

52.215-12

52.215-13

52.215-14

52.215-15

52.215-18

52.215-21

52.215-22

52.215-23

52.216-7

52.216-8

52.216-10

52.216-12

52.216-18

52.216-19

(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2010)
(APR 2010)
(DEC 2007)
(JUN 2010)
(MAY 2011)
(MAY 1999)
(JUL 2013)
(JAN 2014)
(DEC 2014)
(DEC 2008)
(AUG 2013)
(APR 2008)
(OCT 2010)
(MAR 2009)
(OCT 1997)
(AUG 2011)
(AUG 2011)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2010)
(JUL 2005)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2009)
(OCT 2009)
(JUN 2011)
(JUN 2011)
(JUN 2011)
(APR 1984)
(Oct 1995)

(Oct 1995)

CERTIFICATION AND DISCLOSURE REGARDING PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS

LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS
CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT

DISPLAY OF HOTLINE POSTER(S)

WHISTLEBLOWER PROTECTIONS UNDER THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009
PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED ON POSTCONSUMER FIBER CONTENT PAPER
WOMEN-OWNED BUSINESS (OTHER THAN SMALL BUSINESS)

SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT

SERVICE CONTRACT REPORTING REQUIREMENTS FOR INDEFINITE-DELIVERY CONTRACTS
INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS
CERTIFICATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED,
SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT.

DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS

AUDIT AND RECORDS - NEGOTIATION

AUDIT AND RECORDS - NEGOTIATION - Alternate |

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE - UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT

PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA

PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS
SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA

SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS

INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES

PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS

REVERSION OR ADJUSTMENT OF PLANS FOR POSTRETIREMENT BENEFITS (PRB) OTHER THAN PENSIONS

REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING

DATA - MODIFICATIONS
LIMITATIONS ON PASS-THROUGH CHARGES-Identification of Subcontract Effort

LIMITATIONS ON PASS-THROUGH CHARGES - ALT 1

ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT

FIXED FEE.

INCENTIVE FEE TBD fill-ins

COST SHARING CONTRACT-NO FEE

ORDERING

ORDER LIMITATIONS



52.216-22

52.216-27

52.219-4

52.219-8

52.219-9

52.219-9 Alt I

52.219-16

52.222-1

52.222-2

52.222-3

52.222-20

52.222-21

52.222-22

52.222-26

52.222-35

52.222-36

52.222-37

52.222-38

52.222-50

52.222-54

52.223-3

52.223-3

52.223-5

52.223-6

52.223-13

52.223-14

52.223-15

52.223-18

52.225-13

52.226-1

52.227-1

52.227-1

(OCT 1995)
(Oct 1995)
(JAN 2011)
(MAY 2014)
(NOV 2014)
(OCT 2001)
(JAN 1999)
(FEB 1997)
(JUL 1990)
(JUN 2003)
(MAY 2014)
(FEB 1999)
(FEB 1999)
(MAR 2007)
(JUL 2014)
(JUL 2014)
(JUL 2014)
(DEC 2001)
(FEB 2009)
(AUG 2013)
(JAN 1997)
(JUL 1995)
(MAY 2011)
(MAY 2001)
(JUN 2014)
(JUN 2014)
(DEC 2007)
(AUG 2011)
(JUN 2008)
(JUN 2000)
(DEC 2007)

(APR 1984)

INDEFINITE QUANTITY

SINGLE OR MULTIPLE AWARDS

NOTICE OF PRICE EVALUATION PREFERENCE FOR HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN - ALTERNATE Il
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES-SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF LABOR DISPUTES
PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS

CONVICT LABOR

CONTRACTS FOR MATERIALS, SUPPLIES, ARTICLES AND EQUIPMENT EXCEEDING $15,000.
PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES

PREVIOUS CONTRACTS AND COMPLIANCE REPORTS

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY VETERANS

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES

EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS

COMPLIANCE WITH VETERANS' EMPLOYMENT REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS

EMPLOYEE ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA - ALTERNATE |
POLLUTION PREVENTION AND RIGHT-TO-KNOW INFORMATION

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE

ACQUISITION OF EPEAT® - REGISTERED IMAGING EQUIPMENT

ACQUISITION OF EPEAT-REGISTERED TELEVISIONS

ENERGY EFFICIENCY IN ENERGY IN ENERGY-CONSUMING PRODUCTS

ENCOURAGING CONTRACTOR POLICIES TO BAN TEXT MESSAGING WHILE DRIVING
RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES

UTILIZATION OF INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS AND INDIAN-OWNED ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES
AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT - ALTERNATE |



52.227-10

52.227-11

52.227-14

52.227-14 ALT |

52.227-14 ALT Il

52.227-16

52.227-23

52.228-7

52.229-3

52.230-2

52.230-6

52.232-2

52.232-9

52.232-17

52.232-20

52.232-22

52.232-23

52.232-25

52.232-33

52.233-1

52.233-1

52.233-3

52.233-3

52.233-4

52.234-4

52.242-1

52.242-3

52.242-4

52.242-13

52.243-1

52.243-1

52.243-2

(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)
(MAY 2014)
(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)
(JUN 1987)
(JUN 1987)
(MAR 1996)
(APR 2003)
(MAY 2014)
(JUN 2010)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(JUL 2013)
(JUL 2013)
(MAY 2014)
(DEC 1991)
(AUG 1996)
(JUN 1985)
(OCT 2004)
(JUL 2006)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(JAN 1997)
(JUL 1995)
(AUG 1987)
(APR 1984)

(AUG 1987)

FILING OF PATENT APPLICATIONS-CLASSIFIED SUBJECT MATTER.
PATENTS RIGHTS-OWNERSHIP BY THE CONTRACTOR as modified by 1852-227-11

RIGHTS IN DATA-GENERAL

ADDITIONAL DATA REQUIREMENTS

RIGHTS TO PROPOSAL DATA

INSURANCE-LIABILITY TO THIRD PERSONS

FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL TAXES

COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
PAYMENTS UNDER FIXED-PRICE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CONTRACTS
LIMITATION ON WITHHOLDING OF PAYMENTS

INTEREST

LIMITATION OF COST.

LIMITATION OF FUNDS

ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS

PROMPT PAYMENT

PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT.
DISPUTES

DISPUTES - ALTERNATE |

PROTEST AFTER AWARD

PROTEST AFTER AWARD - ALTERNATE |

APPLICABLE LAW FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM
EARNED VALUE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (IF APPLICABLE)
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISALLOW COSTS

PENALTIES FOR UNALLOWABLE COSTS

CERTIFICATION OF FINAL INDIRECT COSTS
BANKRUPTCY

CHANGES-FIXED PRICED

CHANGES-FIXED PRICED - Alternate V

CHANGES-COST REIMBURSEMENT



52.243-2

52.243-7

52.244-2

52.244-5

52.244-6

52.245-1

52.245-9

52.246-7

52.246-23

52.246-24

52.246-24

52.247-1

52.249-2

52.249-6

52.249-9

52.249-14

52.252-4

52.252-6

52.253-1

1852.203-70

1852.209-72

1852.216-89

1852.219-74

1852.219-76

1852.219-77

1852.219-79

1852.223-74

1852.225-71

1852.228-75

1852.235-70

52.215-19

52.219-28

(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(OCT 2010)
(DEC 1996)
(MAR 2009)
(APR 2012)
(APR 2012)
(AUG 1996)
(FEB 1997)
(FEB 1997)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 2006)
(MAY 2004)
(MAY 2004)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(JAN 1991)
(JUN 2001)
(DEC 1988)
(JUL 1997)
(SEP 1990)
(JUL 1997)
(MAY 2009)
(MAY 1999)
(MAR 1996)
(FEB 2012)
(OCT 1988)
(DEC 2006)
(OCT 1997)

(JUN 2007)

CHANGES-COST REIMBURSEMENT - ALTERNATE V

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES

SUBCONTRACTS

COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

USE AND CHARGE

INSPECTION OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT-FIXED PRICED

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - HIGH-VALUE ITEMS

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - HIGH-VALUE ITEMS - ALTERNATE |

COMMERCIAL BILL OF LADING NOTATIONS

TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED PRICED)

TERMINATION (COST-REIMBURSEMENT)

DEFAULT (FIXED PRICED RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT)

EXCUSABLE DELAYS

ALTERATIONS IN CONTRACT

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES

COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS

DISPLAY OF INSPECTOR GENERAL HOTLINE POSTERS

COMPOSITION OF THE CONTRACTOR

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE FORMS

USE OF RURAL AREA SMALL BUSINESSES

NASA 8 PERCENT GOAL

NASA MENTOR-PROTE'GE' PROGRAM

MENTOR REQUIREMENTS AND EVALUATION

DRUG-AND ALCOHOL-FREE WORKFORCE

RESTRICTION ON FUNDING ACTIVITY WITH CHINA

MINIMUM INSURANCE COVERAGE

CENTER FOR AEROSPACE INFORMATION

NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES

POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REPRESENTATION



52.204-2

52.252-2

52.252-6

1852.204-76

1852.215-84

1852.215-84

1852.234-2

1852.243-70

1852.243-70

1852.237-72

1852.237-73

52.215-16

52.242-96

52.227-14

52.227-14 ALT |

52.227-14 ALT Il

52.227-16

52.227-23

52.228-7

52.229-3

52.230-2

1852.245-73

52.219-9

52.249-6

52.249-9

52.204-2

52.252-2

(AUG 1996)
(FEB 1998)
(APR 1984)
(JAN 2011)
(NOV 2011)
(JUN 2000)
(NOV 2006)
(OCT 2001)
(SEP 1990)
(JUN 2005)
(JUN 2005)
(JUN 2003)
(NOV 2012)
(MAY 2014)
(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)
(JUN 1987)
(JUN 1987)
(MAR 1996)
(APR 2003)
(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2003)
(Nov 2014)
(MAY 2004)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1996)

(FEB 1998)

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS FOR UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES

OMBUDSMAN

OMBUDSMAN - ALTERNATE |

EARNED VALUE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (IF APPLICABLE)
Engineering Change Proposals

Engineering Change Proposals - Alternate 11

ACCESS TO SENSITIVE INFORMATION

RELEASE OF SENSITIVE INFORMATION

FACILITIES CAPITAL COST OF MONEY (IF APPLICABLE)
NASA Contractor Financial Reporting - Supplemental Requirements
RIGHTS IN DATA-GENERAL

RIGHTS IN DATA-GENERAL ALT I

RIGHTS IN DATA-GENERAL ALT Il

ADDITIONAL DATA REQUIREMENTS

RIGHTS TO PROPOSAL DATA (TECHNICAL)
INSURANCE-LIABILITY TO THIRD PERSONS

FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL TAXES

COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

FINANCIAL REPORTING OF NASA PROPERTY IN THE CUSTODY OF CONTRACTORS

Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Deviation).
Termination Cost (Cost Reimbursement)

Default (Fixed Priced Research and Development)
SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE



